of  operations  for the nine months ended  September  30, 2002 and the
   year  ended  December  31,  2001  give  effect  to the  sale as if the
   transaction occurred January 1, 2001. The non-recurring  one-time gain
   associated with this transaction is not included.

   1

   Sprint Corporation
   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet (Unaudited)
   September 30, 2002
   (millions)

   Sprint
   Historical   Corporation
   Sprint   Pro Forma   Consolidated
   Corporation   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (A)   (B)

Assets
Current assets
  Cash and equivalents   $   738   $  2,217   $   2,955
  Other current assets   5,451   (826)   4,625
   -----------------------------------------------
Total current assets   6,189   1,391   7,580

Assets of discontinued operation   332   (332)   -

Net property, plant and equipment   28,902   -   28,902

Net intangibles   9,042   -   9,042

Other assets   1,538   (13)   1,525
   -----------------------------------------------

Total   $   46,003   $   1,046   $   47,049
   -----------------------------------------------

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current liabilities
  Short-term borrowings and current maturities of long-term debt   $   1,226   $   -   $   1,226
  Other current liabilities   6,027   5   6,032

Edgar Filing: SPRINT CORP - Form 8-K

2

   -----------------------------------------------
Total current liabilities   7,253   5   7,258

Liabilities of discontinued operation   229   (229)   -

Noncurrent liabilities
  Long-term debt and capital lease obligations   19,433   -   19,433
  Equity unit notes   1,725   -   1,725
  Other noncurrent liabilities   4,060   (40)   4,020
   -----------------------------------------------
Total noncurrent liabilities   25,218   (40)   25,178

Redeemable preferred stock   256   -   256

Shareholders' equity
  Common stock
   Class A FT   22   -   22
   FON   1,787   -   1,787
   PCS   998   -   998
  Retained earnings   323   1,310   1,633
  Other shareholders' equity   9,917   -   9,917
   -----------------------------------------------
Total shareholders' equity   13,047   1,310   14,357

Total   $   46,003   $   1,046   $   47,049
   -----------------------------------------------

   See Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

   2

   Sprint Corporation
   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations (Unaudited)
   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2002
   (millions)

   Sprint
   Historical   Corporation
   Sprint   Pro Forma   Consolidated
   Corporation   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (A)

Net Operating Revenues   $   20,102   $   -   $   20,102

Operating Expenses
Costs of services and products   9,210   -   9,210
Selling, general and administrative   5,407   -   5,407

Edgar Filing: SPRINT CORP - Form 8-K

3

Depreciation   3,625   -   3,625
Amortization   4   -   4
Restructuring and asset impairments   144   -   144
   --------------------------------------------------

Total operating expenses   18,390   -   18,390
   --------------------------------------------------

Operating Income   1,712   -   1,712

Interest expense   (1,044)   116C   (928)
Other expense, net   (234)   -   (234)
   --------------------------------------------------

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   434   116   550

Income tax (expense) benefit   37   (43)D   (6)
   --------------------------------------------------

Income from Continuing Operations   $   471   $   73   $   544
   --------------------------------------------------

   See Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

   3

   Sprint Corporation
   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations (Unaudited)
   Year Ended December 31, 2001
   (millions)

   Sprint
   Historical   Corporation
   Sprint   Pro Forma   Consolidated
   Corporation   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (A)   (E)

Net Operating Revenues   $   26,071   $   (556)   $   25,515

Operating Expenses
Costs of services and products   12,995   (229)   12,766
Selling, general and administrative   7,325   (67)   7,258
Depreciation   4,217   (8)   4,209
Amortization   382   -   382
Restructuring and asset impairments   1,814   (1)   1,813
   ---------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: SPRINT CORP - Form 8-K

4

Total operating expenses   26,733   (305)   26,428
   ---------------------------------------------------

Operating Loss   (662)   (251)   (913)

Interest expense   (1,181)   1   (1,027)
   153C
Other expense, net   (183)   2   (181)
   ---------------------------------------------------

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes   (2,026)   (95)   (2,121)

Income tax (expense) benefit   624   98   665
   (57)D
   ---------------------------------------------------

Loss from Continuing Operations   $   (1,402)   $   (54)   $   (1,456)
   ---------------------------------------------------

   See Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

   4

   Sprint Corporation
   Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

A.   Reflects the  historical  financial  position and results of operations of Sprint.  Effective  September 30, 2002, the